Assembly Business



GILGIT-BALTISTAN ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

No. GBLA-7(2)/2017 Dated 27th July 2017

- From: Secretary, Gilgit-Baltistan Legislative Assembly, Gilgit.
- To: The Secretary to Chief Minister, Gilgit-Baltistan.

Subject: CALL ATTENTION NOTIC ADOPTED BY GILGIT-BALTISTAN LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

The Gilgit-Baltistan Legislative Assembly in its 19th Session held on 25th July 2017 has unanimously passed the following Call Attention Notice moved by Mr. Jaffarullah Khan Deputy Speaker Gilgit-Baltistan Legislative Assembly:-

لوجددلا ونوش

> (ASHIQ HUSSAIN) Deputy Secretary (Legislation) Phone: 05811-920749

No. & Date even:

A copy is forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Mr. Jaffarullah Khan Deputy Speaker Gilgit-Baltistan Legislative Assembly (Mover)
- 2. The Minister Tourism, Gilgit-Baltistan.
- 3. The Secretary to Governor Gilgit-Baltistan.
- 4. The Additional Secretary to Chief Secretary, Gilgit-Baltistan.

Deputy Secretary (Legislation)